P.S.C. MO No. 1

First Revised Sheet No. 4

Replacing

Original Sheet No. 4

Lake Region Water & Sewer Company

For: <u>Missouri Service Area</u>

# **Rules & Regulations Governing** the Rendering of Water Service

# **Schedule of Rates (continued)**

RATE SCHEDULE W-1------Residential Service

#### **AVAILABLE:**

This service is available at points on the Company's existing distribution facilities located within the Company's certificated area:

### APPLICABLE:

This rate schedule applies to water service supplied at one point of delivery to residential customers for domestic use by the customer or members of customer's household for nonbusiness, noncommercial or nonindustrial purposes. Such domestic use shall include water which is ultimately used or consumed for household purposes such as bathing, cooking and sanitary uses. Such sales shall include, but not be limited to, water service provided through a single or master meter for residential apartments or condominiums, including service for common areas and facilities and vacant residential units. Sales of water to customers who purchase water for domestic use under this rate schedule shall be classified by the Company as "residential" sales exempt from state sales tax. This tariff is intended to satisfy the provisions of Seciton 144.030(23) RSMo, by establishing a classification system permitting the sales and purchases of metered water for domestic use under this tariff to be classified as "residential" and exempt from sales tax. Taxes other than state sales taxes may still be applicable to such sales.

The rates for service in this schedule consist of a minimum charge which is payable whether or not there is any water usage during a month.

## Minimum Monthly Charges:

5/8" Meter (Includes 3,000 gal/month)	\$14.45
3/4" Meter (Includes 4,500 gal/month)	\$18.60
1" Meter (Includes 7,500 gal/month)	\$26.89
1.5" Meter (Includes 15,000 gal/month)	\$47.63
2" Meter (Includes 24,000 gal/month)	\$72.51
4" Meter (Includes 75,000 gal/month)	\$213.52
6" Meter (Includes 150,000 gal/month)	\$420.88

Commodity Charge - \$2.76 per 1,000 gallons over the minimum prorated to the actual volume of consumption.

Issue Date: October 7, 2009 Effective Date: November 6, 2009

Issued By: Vernon Stump, President Lake Region Water & Sewer Company

P.O. Box 9, Lake Ozark, MO 65049